Major land development plan - “A land development project which exceeds the thresholds 
for a minor land development project as set forth in this section.”

Minor land development project - . A land development project involving any one of the 
following:

H. “Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gross square feet of floor area of new commercial, 
manufacturing or industrial development; or less.”

This Consultant has already categorically evidenced regulatory compliance.  This Consultant, in 
conjunction with the design team, have also evidenced Comprehensive Plan ‘consistency’.